CITY A	ΛTΥ	'S OFFICE
CODE CHA	NG	E REVIEW
ATTY INIT		
DATE	/_	/

ORDINANCE NO. 15-25

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 14-101 (2015 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE PIKES PEAK – AMERICA'S MOUNTAIN FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250,000 FOR THE PIKES PEAK SUMMIT COMPLEX PROJECT AND TO THE GENERAL FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,000 FOR THE ACACIA PARK ICE RINK

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 14-101 is hereby amended by increasing the revenue and expenditure appropriation in the Pikes Peak - America's Mountain (PPAM) Fund in the amount of \$250,000 for the Pikes Peak Summit Complex project, and by increasing the revenue and expenditure appropriation in the General Fund in the amount of \$24,000 for the Acacia Park Ice Rink. The source of funds for both items is the Lodgers and Automobile Rental Tax (LART) Fund.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 3. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance shall be available for inspection and acquisition in the office of the City Clerk.

Introduced, read, passed on first read	ding and ordered published this 14th day of
April, 2015.	
Finally passed: April 28, 2015	Merv Bennett, Council President
Delivered to Mayor on	

Approved on 4.30.00	.` , based on the following objections:
	Steve Bach, Mayor
acil Action After Disapproval:	
Council did not act to override the M Finally adopted on a vote of Council action on	·, on
ST:	Merv Bennett, Council President
B. Johnson, EM COLORADO	

Swc

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 14-101 (2015 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE PIKES PEAK — AMERICA'S MOUNTAIN FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250,000 FOR THE PIKES PEAK SUMMIT COMPLEX PROJECT AND TO THE GENERAL FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,000 FOR THE ACACIA PARK ICE RINK" was introduced and read at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Colorado Springs, held on April 14, 2015; that said ordinance was finally passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of said City, held on the 28th day of April, 2015, and that the same was published by title and summary, in accordance with Section 3-80 of Article III of the Charter, in the Transcript, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City, this 30th day of April, 2015.

